
SCNC BOARD 
Kevin Burkhart 
Kim Clements 
Dean Cutler 
Dmitri Gatsiounis 
Jeff Hartwick 
Aaron Justis 
Charlotte Larsen 
Heather Lee 
Jerry Lewis 
Chip Meehan 
Richard Niederberg 
Mimi Rhee 
Laurie Rittenberg 
Adele Slaughter 
 

 

 

PRESIDENT 

Chip Meehan 

VICE PRESIDENT 

Laurie Rittenberg 

TREASURER 

Kim Clements 

SECRETARY 

Adele Slaughter 

CORRESPONDING 
SECRETARY 

       Jeff Hartwick 

 

 

      February 26, 2025 

 
    Addressed to:      Sent by Email: 

 
    Councilmember Adrin Nazarian    councilmember.nazarian@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Nithya Raman    contactcd4@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Eunisses Hernandez   councilmember.hernandez@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Bob Blumenfield    councilmember.blumenfield@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Katy Yaroslavsky   councilmember.yaroslavsky@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Monica Rodriguez   councilmember.rodriguez@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Hugo Soto-Martinez   councilmember.soto-martinez@lacity.org  

    Councilmember Marqueece Harris-Dawson  councilmember.harris-dawson@lacity.org 
    Councilmember Curren Price    councilmember.price@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Heather Hunt    CD10ConstituentServices@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Traci Park    councilmember.park@lacity.org 
    Councilmember John Lee     councilmember.lee@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Tim McOsker    councilmember.mcosker@lacity.org  
    Councilmember Imelda Padilla             councilmember.padilla@lacity.org 

    Councilmember Ysabel Jurado    councilmember.jurado@lacity.org     

    Andrea Conant      andrea.conant@lacity.org 
    Karo Torossian      karo.torossian@lacity.org 

    Anna Hovasapian      anna.hovasapian@lacity.org  
    Adrian Grigorian      adrian.grigorian@lacity.org  

    Emma Taylor      emma.taylor@lacity.org  

    Walker King       walker.king@lacity.org  
    Denise Schall      denise.schall@lacity.org 

    Sidney Liss       sidney.liss@lacity.org  

 
 

COMMUNITY IMPACT STATEMENT 
 

The Board of the Studio City Neighborhood Council (SCNC) opposes Council File 23-0243: Title, 

Federal Immigration Enforcement / City Resources, Property, Personnel / Prohibit Use / Compliance 
Monitoring Report. This motion authorizes an ordinance that prohibits the City from (1) investigating, 

citing, arresting, holding, transferring, or detaining any person for immigration enforcement; (2) 
providing any immigration agent access to non-public areas of jails; (3) permitting immigration agents 
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from interviewing persons in custody for immigration enforcement; or (4) participating in any joint 
task force with federal immigration agents. The ordinance basically shields illegal immigrants in City 

jails from being questioned or subject to arrest by federal law enforcement, or of notifying ICE agents 
about the release of violent immigrant criminals who are subject to deportation orders. The result is 

that thousands of criminal aliens are released into our neighborhoods, free to commit more crimes. 
This endangers the public. Federal law enforcement should be allowed full access to LA jails and be 

able to interview suspects. The City Council should oppose this ordinance instead of aiding and 
abetting the harboring of illegal immigrants. 
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